Data Sheet 20.2701 Page 1/2
2-wire transmitter
for pH Type 202701
for redox Type 202702
General application
The 2-wire transmitter is intended for linking a pH or redox combination electrode with
plug connection to indicators/controllers with an active 4—20 mA input. On the output
side the 2-wire transmitters have a connection for supply and standard signal. Zero and

ee-Mail: mail@juchheim-solingen.de
Internet: www.juchheim-solingen.de
Type designation
Type 202701 2-wire transmitter for pH
Type 202702 2-wire transmitter for redox
Accessories
Standard accessory
Operating instructions
Available accessories
- Cable socket N
Type 2991-00-0 5mm dia.
- Adapter (Sales No. 20/00332273) for
testing the signal output of the 2-wire
transmitter
Technical data
Type 202701 pH
Input
The high-impedance voltage signal of the
pH electrode in the range +600 to –600 mV
is converted to a standard 4—20 mA
signal (not isolated).
Type 202702 redox
Input
The voltage signal of the redox electrode in
the range of –1000 mV to +1000 mV is
converted to a standard 4—20 mA signal
(not isolated).
3.98 / 00348691
general
Case
PVC
Weight
0.2 kg max.
Electrical connection
Input
coaxial connector suitable for most com-
mercially available electrode connector
heads
Output
coaxial screw-plug connection suitable for
cable socket N
Supply UB
11.5 to 30 V DC
nominally 24 V DC
Max. current uptake
40 mA approx.
Supply voltage error
0.02% max. of span per Volt deviation from
24 V DC
Output signal
max. burden U B  – 11.5V
0.02A
-----------------------------
Deviation of characteristic
2.5 % max. referred to span
Ambient temperature error
0.2% max. per 10 ˚C referred to span
Burden error
0.02% max. of span per 100 Ohm burden
Permitted ambient temperature
-5 to +55°C
Protection
IP65 to EN 60 529
CE symbol
EN 50 081 Part 1
EN 50 082 Part 2
Dimensions
diameter 20 mm approx.
length 145 mm approx.
JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co. KG Ô Ritterstr. 87 - 89 Ô D-42659 Solingen
Data Sheet 20.2701 Page 2/2
of a complete measurement circuit for de-